4/ 09/ 19
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
242 1640
243 1641
416 2660
605 7080
635 7580
655 7860
911 3760
926 4600
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
242 1640
243 1641
416 2660
633 7520
655 7860
835 6660
836 6661
911 3760
926 4600
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
242 1640
243 1641
416 2660
633 7520
655 7860
911 3760
926 4600
999 0010

2018 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0601
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
PLFD TWP TOAN FUNDS
PLFD TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 30-C
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 204
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
PLFD TWP PARK DI ST
PLFD PUB LI B DI ST
WLL COUNTY
TOTALS

0602
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
PLFD TWP TOAN FUNDS
PLFD TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE OF PLAI NFI ELD
VI L PLAI NFI ELD RD BR
PLFD TWP PARK DI ST
PLFD PUB LI B DI ST
WLL COUNTY
TOTALS

0604
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
PLFD TWP TOAN FUNDS
PLFD TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
PLFD TWP PARK DI ST
PLFD PUB LI B DI ST
WLL COUNTY
TOTALS

WCO141R

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

11

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

12

0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

TOTAL RATE 9. 3102
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1504 1. 6154

. 0000

. 0820 . 8808

. 1088 1.1686

. 9537 10. 2436

. 0801 43. 8240

. 6017 27.9446

. 2924 3. 1406

. 2591 2.7830

. 1893 2.0333

. 5927 6. 3661

. 3102 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 8. 6685
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1504 1. 7350

. 0000

. 0820 . 9460

. 0544 . 6276

. 9537 11. 0019

. 5732 64. 2926

. 2924 3.3731

. 4669 5. 3862

. 0544 . 6276

. 2591 2.9890

. 1893 2.1838

. 5927 6. 8372

. 6685 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 8. 2016
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1504 1. 8338

. 0000 :

. 0820 . 9998

. 1088 1. 3266

. 9537 11. 6282

. 5732 67. 9526

. 2924 3. 5652

. 2591 3. 1591

. 1893 2.3081

. 5927 7.2266

. 2016 * 100. 0000 *

10



4/ 09/ 19

TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
242 1640
243 1641
633 7520
655 7860
735 6333
819 6330
820 6331
911 3760
921 6332
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
242 1640
243 1641
416 2660
633 7520
655 7860
911 3760
926 4600
986 8440
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
242 1640
243 1641
416 2660
633 7520
655 7860
807 6150
808 6151
911 3760
948 4780
999 0010

2018 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0606
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
PLFD TWP TOAN FUNDS
PLFD TWP ROAD FUNDS
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
CTY OF JOLIET FIRE
GTY OF JOLI ET
CTY JOLIET RD & BR
PLFD TWP PARK DI ST
CTY JOLIET PUB LIB
WLL COUNTY
TOTALS

0607
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
PLFD TWP TOAN FUNDS
PLFD TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
PLFD TWP PARK DI ST
PLFD PUB LI B DI ST
SUNNYLAND SAN DI ST
WLL COUNTY
TOTALS

0609
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
PLFD TWP TOAN FUNDS
PLFD TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
CTY OF CREST HI LL
CITY CREST H LL RD BR
PLFD TWP PARK DI ST
VWH TE OAK LI BRARY DI S
WLL COUNTY
TOTALS

WCO141R

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

12

0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

11

0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

TOTAL RATE 8. 4606
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1504 1.7777

. 0000

. 0820 . 9692

. 0544 . 6430

. 5732 65. 8724

. 2924 3. 4560

. 0724 . 8557

. 1347 13. 4116

. 0544 . 6430

. 2591 3. 0624

. 1949 2. 3036

. 5927 7. 0054

. 4606 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 8. 2016
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1504 1. 8338

. 0000 :

. 0820 . 9998

. 1088 1. 3266

. 9537 11. 6282

. 5732 67. 9526

. 2924 3. 5652

. 2591 3. 1591

. 1893 2.3081

. 0000

. 5927 7.2266

. 2016 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 8. 8823
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1504 1. 6933

. 0000 :

. 0820 . 9232

. 0544 . 6125

. 9537 10. 7371

. 5732 62. 7450

. 2924 3. 2919

. 5806 6. 5366

. 0544 . 6125

. 2591 2.9170

. 2894 3. 2582

. 5927 6. 6727

. 8823 * 100. 0000 *

12



4/ 09/ 19

TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
242 1640
243 1641
416 2660
633 7520
655 7860
807 6150
808 6151
911 3760
926 4600
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
242 1640
243 1641
633 7520
655 7860
735 6333
819 6330
820 6331
911 3760
921 6332
952 4602
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
242 1640
243 1641
633 7520
655 7860
849 6060
850 6061
911 3760
926 4600
999 0010

2018 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0610
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
PLFD TWP TOAN FUNDS
PLFD TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
CTY OF CREST HI LL
CITY CREST H LL RD BR
PLFD TWP PARK DI ST
PLFD PUB LI B DI ST
WLL COUNTY
TOTALS

0612
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
PLFD TWP TOAN FUNDS
PLFD TWP ROAD FUNDS
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
CTY OF JOLIET FIRE
CTY OF JOLI ET
CTY JOLIET RD & BR
PLFD TWP PARK DI ST
CTY JOLIET PUB LIB
PLFD LI BRARY SPECI AL
WLL COUNTY
TOTALS

0613
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
PLFD TWP TOAN FUNDS
PLFD TWP ROAD FUNDS
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE BCOLI NGBROOK
VI L BOLI NGBROOK RD BR
PLFD TWP PARK DI ST
PLFD PUB LI B DI ST
WLL COUNTY
TOTALS

WCO141R

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

12

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

13

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

TOTAL RATE  8.7822
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1504 1.7126

. 0000

. 0820 . 9337

. 0544 . 6194

. 9537 10. 8595

. 5732 63. 4602

. 2924 3. 3295

. 5806 6. 6111

. 0544 . 6194

. 2591 2.9503

. 1893 2. 1555

. 5927 6. 7488

. 7822 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 8. 4606
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1504 1.7777

. 0000

. 0820 . 9692

. 0544 . 6430

. 5732 65. 8724

. 2924 3. 4560

. 0724 . 8557

. 1347 13. 4116

. 0544 . 6430

. 2591 3. 0624

. 1949 2. 3036

. 0000

. 5927 7. 0054

. 4606 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 8. 1859
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1504 1. 8373

. 0000

. 0820 1. 0017

. 0544 . 6646

. 5732 68. 0829

. 2924 3.5720

. 9380 11. 4587

. 0544 . 6646

. 2591 3. 1652

. 1893 2.3125

. 5927 7. 2405

. 1859 * 100. 0000 *

11



4/ 09/ 19

TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
242 1640
243 1641
409 2360
633 7520
655 7860
807 6150
808 6151
911 3760
948 4780
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
242 1640
243 1641
633 7520
655 7860
734 6722
839 6720
840 6721
911 3760
926 4600
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
242 1640
243 1641
605 7080
635 7580
655 7860
735 6333
819 6330
820 6331
911 3760
921 6332
999 0010

2018 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0614
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
PLFD TWP TOAN FUNDS
PLFD TWP ROAD FUNDS
LOCKPORT FI RE DI ST
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
CTY OF CREST HI LL
CITY CREST H LL RD BR
PLFD TWP PARK DI ST
VWH TE OAK LI BRARY DI S
WLL COUNTY
TOTALS

0615
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
PLFD TWP TOAN FUNDS
PLFD TWP ROAD FUNDS
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI L ROVEOVI LLE FI RE
VI LLAGE OF ROVEOVI LLE
VIL ROVEO RD & BR
PLFD TWP PARK DI ST
PLFD PUB LI B DI ST
WLL COUNTY
TOTALS

0618
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
PLFD TWP TOAN FUNDS
PLFD TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 30-C
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 204
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
CTY OF JOLIET FIRE
GTY OF JOLI ET
CTY JOLIET RD & BR
PLFD TWP PARK DI ST
CTY JOLIET PUB LIB
WLL COUNTY
TOTALS

WCO141R

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

12

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

12

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

TOTAL RATE 9. 0253
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1504 1. 6664

. 0000

. 0820 . 9086

. 0544 . 6028

. 0967 12. 1514

. 5732 61. 7509

. 2924 3. 2398

. 5806 6. 4330

. 0544 . 6028

. 2591 2.8708

. 2894 3. 2065

. 5927 6. 5670

. 0253 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 8. 4869
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1504 1.7721

. 0000

. 0820 . 9662

. 0544 . 6410

. 5732 65. 6683

. 2924 3. 4453

. 1974 2. 3259

. 0416 12. 2730

. 0544 . 6410

. 2591 3. 0529

. 1893 2. 2305

. 5927 6. 9838

. 4869 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 9. 5692
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1504 1.5717

. 0000

. 0820 . 8569

. 0544 . 5685

. 0801 42. 6378

. 6017 27.1883

. 2924 3. 0556

. 0724 . 7566

. 1347 11. 8578

. 0544 . 5685

. 2591 2.7076

. 1949 2. 0367

. 5927 6. 1940

. 5692 * 100. 0000 *

13



4/ 09/ 19
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
242 1640
243 1641
416 2660
633 7520
655 7860
712 5720
835 6660
836 6661
911 3760
926 4600
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
242 1640
243 1641
409 2360
633 7520
655 7860
911 3760
926 4600
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
242 1640
243 1641
409 2360
633 7520
655 7860
839 6720
840 6721
911 3760
926 4600
999 0010

2018 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0620
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
PLFD TWP TOAN FUNDS
PLFD TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VIL PLFLD TIF 1
VI LLAGE OF PLAI NFI ELD
VI L PLAI NFI ELD RD BR
PLFD TWP PARK DI ST
PLFD PUB LI B DI ST

WLL COUNTY
TOTALS
0621
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
PLFD TWP TOAN FUNDS
PLFD TWP ROAD FUNDS
LOCKPORT FI RE DI ST
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
PLFD TWP PARK DI ST
PLFD PUB LI B DI ST

WLL COUNTY
TOTALS
0622
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
PLFD TWP TOAN FUNDS
PLFD TWP ROAD FUNDS
LOCKPORT FI RE DI ST
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE OF ROVEOVI LLE
VIL ROVEO RD & BR
PLFD TWP PARK DI ST
PLFD PUB LI B DI ST
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

WCO141R

TOTAL RATE 8. 6685

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1504 1. 7350

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0820 . 9460

. 0544 . 6276

. 9537 11. 0019

. 5732 64. 2926

. 2924 3.3731

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 4669 5. 3862

. 0544 . 6276

. 2591 2.9890

. 1893 2.1838

. 5927 6. 8372

. 6685 * 100. 0000 * 13
TOTAL RATE 8. 3446

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1504 1. 8024

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0820 . 9827

. 1088 1. 3038

. 0967 13. 1426

. 5732 66. 7881

. 2924 3.5041

. 2591 3. 1050

. 1893 2.2685

. 5927 7.1028

. 3446 * 100. 0000 * 10
TOTAL RATE 9. 3862

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1504 1. 6024

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0820 . 8736

. 0544 . 5796

. 0967 11. 6842

. 5732 59. 3765

. 2924 3. 1152

. 0416 11. 0971

. 0544 . 5796

. 2591 2.7604

. 1893 2.0168

. 5927 6. 3146

. 3862 * 100. 0000 * 12



4/ 09/ 19 2018 TAX MASTER WCO141R
TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

TAX CODE 0623 TOTAL RATE 8. 4606
TAX BODY TAX BODY  NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE . 1504 1.7777
011 0020 WLL COUNTY BLDG COW . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
242 1640 PLFD TWP TOWN FUNDS . 0820 . 9692
243 1641 PLFD TWP ROAD FUNDS . 0544 . 6430
633 7520 UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202 5.5732 65. 8724
655 7860 COW COLLEGE DI ST 525 . 2924 3. 4560
735 6333 CGTY OF JOLIET FIRE . 0724 . 8557
819 6330 GTY OF JOLI ET 1. 1347 13. 4116
820 6331 CTY JOLIET RD & BR . 0544 . 6430
911 3760 PLFD TWP PARK DI ST . 2591 3. 0624
921 6332 CTY JOLIET PUB LIB . 1949 2. 3036
986 8440 SUNNYLAND SAN DI ST . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -
999 0010 WLL COUNTY . 5927 7. 0054
TOTALS  8.4606 * 100. 0000 * 13
TAX CODE 0625 TOTAL RATE 8. 4606
TAX BODY TAX BODY  NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE . 1504 1.7777
011 0020 WLL COUNTY BLDG COVW . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
242 1640 PLFD TWP TOWN FUNDS . 0820 . 9692
243 1641 PLFD TWP ROAD FUNDS . 0544 . 6430
633 7520 UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202 5.5732 65. 8724
655 7860 COW COLLEGE DI ST 525 . 2924 3. 4560
735 6333 CTY OF JOLIET FIRE . 0724 . 8557
757 5161 CTY OF JOLIET SSA 5 . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
819 6330 GTY OF JOLI ET 1.1347 13. 4116
820 6331 CTY JOLIET RD & BR . 0544 . 6430
911 3760 PLFD TWP PARK DI ST . 2591 3. 0624
921 6332 CTY JOLIET PUB LIB . 1949 2. 3036
999 0010 WLL COUNTY . 5927 7. 0054
TOTALS 8. 4606 * 100. 0000 * 13
TAX CODE 0626 TOTAL RATE  8.7822
TAX BODY TAX BODY  NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE . 1504 1.7126
011 0020 WLL COUNTY BLDG COW . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
242 1640 PLFD TWP TOWN FUNDS . 0820 . 9337
243 1641 PLFD TWP ROAD FUNDS . 0544 . 6194
416 2660 PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST . 9537 10. 8595
633 7520 UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202 5. 5732 63. 4602
655 7860 COW COLLEGE DI ST 525 . 2924 3. 3295
807 6150 CTY OF CREST H LL . 5806 6. 6111
808 6151 CITY CREST H LL RD BR . 0544 . 6194
911 3760 PLFD TWP PARK DI ST . 2591 2.9503
926 4600 PLFD PUB LI B DI ST . 1893 2. 1555
986 8440 SUNNYLAND SAN DI ST . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
999 0010 WLL COUNTY . 5927 6. 7488
TOTALS  8.7822 * 100. 0000 * 13



4/ 09/ 19 2018 TAX MASTER WCO141R
TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

TAX CODE 0627 TOTAL RATE 8. 6685
TAX BODY TAX BODY  NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE . 1504 1. 7350
011 0020 W LL COUNTY BLDG COW . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
242 1640 PLFD TWP TOWN FUNDS . 0820 . 9460
243 1641 PLFD TWP ROAD FUNDS . 0544 . 6276
416 2660 PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST . 9537 11. 0019
633 7520 UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202 5.5732 64. 2926
655 7860 COW COLLEGE DI ST 525 . 2924 3.3731
784 5721 PLAI NFI ELD TIF 2 . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
835 6660 VI LLAGE OF PLAI NFI ELD . 4669 5. 3862
836 6661 VI L PLAI NFI ELD RD BR . 0544 . 6276
911 3760 PLFD TWP PARK DI ST . 2591 2.9890
926 4600 PLFD PUB LI B DI ST . 1893 2.1838
999 0010 W LL COUNTY . 5927 6. 8372
TOTALS  8.6685 * 100. 0000 * 13



